
 

 F:\Redpath\Product Specification Sheets\Tech.Sheets Weedmat.Docx 
 

Redpath Pacific Ltd 
16 Bounty Place 
P O Box 9058 
Palmerston North 
New Zealand 
Web Site: www.redpath.co.nz 

Freephone:  0508 Redpath 
     0508 733 728 
Phone:  (64) 6 353 5955 
Email:  redpath@redpath.co.nz 

 

 

Technical sheet 
 

WEEDSHIELD – BLACK WOVEN 
 

 

End use 

For the suppression of weeds when laid onto the ground.  

Approximately 90% effective when installed correctly. Some tenacious 

weeds or grasses will still potentially penetrate. 

Spray off weeds prior to installation, and apply two layers of weed 

matting if required. Overlap edges by 150mm, staple every 500mm. 

Covering matting with woodchip or rock/metal for longest UV service 

life. 

Product 

Description 

A woven black polypropylene fabric that is U.V. stabilized for typical 

use in outside locations.  Its woven structure allows air and moisture to 

pass through and maintain healthy soil below. When new the matting 

will be less porous. As the weed matting ages it becomes more 

hydrophilic over time as the resins self-wash and make improved 

contact with the ground soils. 

Warranty 2 year pro-rata U.V. warranty, conditions apply 

Sizes 

Roll Width 

1.2m 

1.83m 

3.66m 

5.25m 

Length 

50,100,200 

50m 

50m 

50m 

Colour 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Code 

WEE1.2/50,100,200 

WEE1.83 

WEE3.66 

WEE5.25 

Grams/sqm 100gsm +0/-7.5% 

Edge Finish Hot knife finish 

 

Other 

Accessories 

Ground galvanized staples are sold in 5” (125mm) and 9’ (225mm) 

sizes.  These can be place to suit the soil. Typical spacing is 500mm 

along the edge of the cloth and 1 staple per sqm within the body of the 

Weedmat. Use longer staples for loose soils or windy sites. 

 


