Redpath Pacific Ltd 16 Bounty Place P O Box 9058 Palmerston North

New Zealand Web Site: www.redpath.co.nz



Freephone: 0508 Redpath

Email:

0508 733 728 (64) 6 353 5955

Phone: redpath@redpath.co.nz

Technical sheet

WEEDSHIELD – BLACK WOVEN

End use	For the suppression of weeds when laid onto the ground. Approximately 90% effective when installed correctly. Some tenacious weeds or grasses will still potentially penetrate. Spray off weeds prior to installation, and apply two layers of weed matting if required. Overlap edges by 150mm, staple every 500mm. Covering matting with woodchip or rock/metal for longest UV service life.			
Product Description	A woven black polypropylene fabric that is U.V. stabilized for typical use in outside locations. Its woven structure allows air and moisture to pass through and maintain healthy soil below. When new the matting will be less porous. As the weed matting ages it becomes more hydrophilic over time as the resins self-wash and make improved contact with the ground soils.			
Warranty	2 year pro-rata U.V. warranty, conditions apply			
Sizes	Roll Width 1.2m 1.83m 3.66m 5.25m	Length 50,100,200 50m 50m 50m	Colour Black Black Black Black	Code WEE1.2/50,100,200 WEE1.83 WEE3.66 WEE5.25
Grams/sqm	100gsm +0/-7.5%			
Edge Finish	Hot knife finish			
Other Accessories	Ground galvanized staples are sold in 5" (125mm) and 9' (225mm) sizes. These can be place to suit the soil. Typical spacing is 500mm along the edge of the cloth and 1 staple per sqm within the body of the Weedmat. Use longer staples for loose soils or windy sites.			